

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.17812 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	15.07.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Ms. B. Tapaswi, learned Counsel representing Sri Venkat Chalasani, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Ms. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.2, Ms. M. Sarada, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3. 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out urgent Personal Notice in respect of the Unofficial Respondent No.4 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 3. Learned Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 are directed to obtain Written Instructions from the respective parties on the Representations submitted by the Writ Petitioner dated 16.05.2025 and 20.05.2025 (Exs. P.1 and P.2 respectively). 4. Having regard to the above facts and circumstances of the case, this Court is not inclined to grant any Interim Order for the time being. 5. List the matter on 23.07.2025 in the Motion list. GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--