

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

W.P.No.17812 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03	01.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Venkat Chalasani, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner; Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for ZPPs, MPPs and Gram Panchayat, Sri Panuku Rajesh Kumar, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Panchayat Raj and Rural Development and Sri N. Ashwani Kumar, learned Counsel for the Unofficial Respondent No.4. 2. In compliance with the Order of this Court dated 23.07.2025, the Panchayat Secretary, Gollapudi Gram Panchayat has filed personal Affidavit. 3. Let Counter Affidavit be filed by the Unofficial Respondent No.4 within two weeks. 4. List the matter on 21.08.2025. GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

