

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.17812 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	26.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Venkat Chalasani, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Gram Panchayat, Sri A. Ram Dheeraj, learned Counsel representing Ms. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for the APCRDA and Sri Sandhya, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri N. Ashwani, learned Counsel for Respondent No.4. 2. Sri Sandhya, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri N. Ashwani, learned Counsel for Respondent No.4 submits that the Counter-Affidavit has been filed today only. 3. Let the same be processed and placed on record by the next date. 4. List on 27.10.2025. GRKP, J DSV	

--	--	--	--